
Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 5:04 / End 11:52 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

5:04 Start at Depot - Gympie
0010 8:15 Gympie Central

8:20 Gympie CBD
0001 5:19 Bus Depot 8:21 Gympie Private Hospital

5:24 Gympie Central 0011 8:28 Fairway Dr
8:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course

0030 5:24 Gympie Central 8:32 Duke St/Pine St
5:29 Gympie CBD 8:35 Cartwright Rd
5:37 Summerset St 8:41 Gympie Private Hospital
5:41 Browns Rd 8:42 Gympie CBD

0031 5:45 Gympie North Station 8:47 Gympie Central
5:49 Browns Rd
5:53 Summerset St
6:01 Gympie CBD 0030 9:24 Gympie Central
6:06 Gympie Central 9:29 Gympie CBD

9:37 Summerset St
0020 6:10 Gympie Central 9:41 Browns Rd

6:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 0031 9:45 Gympie North Station
6:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 9:49 Browns Rd

0021 6:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd 9:53 Summerset St
6:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 10:01 Gympie CBD
6:25 Fairview Rd 10:06 Gympie Central
6:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
6:34 Gympie Central 0020 10:10 Gympie Central

10:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
0040 6:34 Gympie Central 10:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

6:39 Gympie CBD 0021 10:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd
6:43 Tin Can Bay Rd 10:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
6:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre 10:25 Fairview Rd

0041 6:48 Mary Valley Rattler 10:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
6:52 Tin Can Bay Rd 10:34 Gympie Central
6:56 Gympie CBD
7:01 Gympie Central 0040 10:34 Gympie Central

10:39 Gympie CBD
0070 7:01 Gympie Central 10:43 Tin Can Bay Rd

7:06 Gympie CBD 10:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre
0071 7:07 Gympie Hospital 0041 10:48 Mary Valley Rattler

7:11 Power Rd 10:52 Tin Can Bay Rd
7:15 Lily St 10:56 Gympie CBD
7:19 Neil St 11:01 Gympie Central
7:26 Gympie Hospital
7:27 Gympie CBD 0070 11:01 Gympie Central
7:32 Gympie Central 11:06 Gympie CBD

0071 11:07 Gympie Hospital
11:11 Power Rd
11:15 Lily St
11:19 Neil St
11:26 Gympie Hospital
11:27 Gympie CBD
11:32 Gympie Central

0001 11:32 Gympie Central
11:37 Bus Depot

11:52 Finish at Depot - Gympie

Meal Break - 7:35 to 8:12 (at Gympie Central)

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Not in Service 

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Not in Service 

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Shift 1 - Weekdays

Meal Break - 8:50 to 9:21 (at Gympie Central)

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop



Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 5:55 / End 12:22 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

5:55 Start at Depot - Gympie
0070 9:01 Gympie Central

9:06 Gympie CBD
0001 6:10 Bus Depot 0071 9:07 Gympie Hospital

6:15 Gympie Central 9:11 Power Rd
9:15 Lily St

0010 6:15 Gympie Central 9:19 Neil St
6:20 Gympie CBD 9:26 Gympie Hospital
6:21 Gympie Private Hospital 9:27 Gympie CBD

0011 6:28 Fairway Dr 9:32 Gympie Central
6:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course
6:32 Duke St/Pine St 0010 10:15 Gympie Central
6:35 Cartwright Rd 10:20 Gympie CBD
6:41 Gympie Private Hospital 10:21 Gympie Private Hospital
6:42 Gympie CBD 0011 10:28 Fairway Dr
6:47 Gympie Central 10:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course

10:32 Duke St/Pine St
10:35 Cartwright Rd

0030 7:24 Gympie Central 10:41 Gympie Private Hospital
7:29 Gympie CBD 10:42 Gympie CBD
7:37 Summerset St 10:47 Gympie Central
7:41 Browns Rd

0031 7:45 Gympie North Station
7:49 Browns Rd 0030 11:24 Gympie Central
7:53 Summerset St 11:29 Gympie CBD
8:01 Gympie CBD 11:37 Summerset St
8:06 Gympie Central 11:41 Browns Rd

0031 11:45 Gympie North Station
0020 8:10 Gympie Central 11:49 Browns Rd

8:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 11:53 Summerset St
8:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 12:01 Gympie CBD

0021 8:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd 12:06 Gympie Central
8:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
8:25 Fairview Rd
8:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
8:34 Gympie Central CAR 12:07 Gympie Central

12:12 Bus Depot
0040 8:34 Gympie Central

8:39 Gympie CBD 12:22 Finish at Depot - Gympie
8:43 Tin Can Bay Rd
8:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre

0041 8:48 Mary Valley Rattler
8:52 Tin Can Bay Rd
8:56 Gympie CBD
9:01 Gympie Central

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Not in Service 

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Driver Swap - 12:06 at Gympie Central
To Depot in Staff Car / Yard Vehicle

Shift 2 - Weekdays

Staff Car / Yard Vehicle

Meal Break - 6:50 to 7:21 (at Gympie Central)
Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Meal Break - 10:50 to 11:21 (at Gympie Central)
Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 2 - Monkland Loop



Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 11:50 / End 19:07 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

11:50 Start at Depot - Gympie
0030 15:24 Gympie Central

15:29 Gympie CBD
15:37 Summerset St

CAR 12:00 Bus Depot 15:41 Browns Rd
12:05 Gympie Central 0031 15:45 Gympie North Station

15:49 Browns Rd
15:53 Summerset St

0020 12:10 Gympie Central 16:01 Gympie CBD
12:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 16:06 Gympie Central
12:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

0021 12:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd 0020 16:10 Gympie Central
12:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 16:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
12:25 Fairview Rd 16:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
12:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 0021 16:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd
12:34 Gympie Central 16:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

16:25 Fairview Rd
0040 12:34 Gympie Central 16:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

12:39 Gympie CBD 16:34 Gympie Central
12:43 Tin Can Bay Rd
12:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre 0040 16:34 Gympie Central

0041 12:48 Mary Valley Rattler 16:39 Gympie CBD
12:52 Tin Can Bay Rd 16:43 Tin Can Bay Rd
12:56 Gympie CBD 16:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre
13:01 Gympie Central 0041 16:48 Mary Valley Rattler

16:42 Tin Can Bay Rd
0070 13:01 Gympie Central 16:46 Gympie CBD

13:06 Gympie CBD 17:01 Gympie Central
0071 13:07 Gympie Hospital

13:11 Power Rd
13:15 Lily St 0030 17:24 Gympie Central
13:19 Neil St 17:29 Gympie CBD
13:26 Gympie Hospital 17:37 Summerset St
13:27 Gympie CBD 17:41 Browns Rd
13:32 Gympie Central 0031 17:45 Gympie North Station

17:49 Browns Rd
17:53 Summerset St

0010 14:15 Gympie Central 18:01 Gympie CBD
14:20 Gympie CBD 18:06 Gympie Central
14:21 Gympie Private Hospital

0011 14:28 Fairway Dr 0010 18:15 Gympie Central
14:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course 18:20 Gympie CBD
14:32 Duke St/Pine St 18:21 Gympie Private Hospital
14:35 Cartwright Rd 0011 18:28 Fairway Dr
14:41 Gympie Private Hospital 18:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course
14:42 Gympie CBD 18:32 Duke St/Pine St
14:47 Gympie Central 18:35 Cartwright Rd

18:41 Gympie Private Hospital
18:42 Gympie CBD
18:47 Gympie Central

0001 18:47 Gympie Central
18:52 Bus Depot

19:07 Finish at Depot - Gympie

Route 1 - Araluen

Not in Service 

Rest Break - 17:04 to 17:21 (at Gympie Central)

To Gympie Central in Staff Car / Yard Vehicle

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 2 - Monkland Loop
Driver Swap - 12:06 at Gympie Central

Staff Car / Yard Vehicle

Shift 3 - Weekdays

Meal Break - 13:35 to 14:12 (at Gympie Central)
Route 1 - Araluen

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop



Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 11:55 / End 19:21 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

11:55 Start at Depot - Gympie

0001 12:10 Bus Depot
12:15 Gympie Central 0010 16:15 Gympie Central

16:20 Gympie CBD
0010 12:15 Gympie Central 16:21 Gympie Private Hospital

12:20 Gympie CBD 0011 16:28 Fairway Dr
12:21 Gympie Private Hospital 16:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course

0011 12:28 Fairway Dr 16:32 Duke St/Pine St
12:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course 16:35 Cartwright Rd
12:32 Duke St/Pine St 16:41 Gympie Private Hospital
12:35 Cartwright Rd 16:42 Gympie CBD
12:41 Gympie Private Hospital 16:47 Gympie Central
12:42 Gympie CBD
12:47 Gympie Central 0070 17:01 Gympie Central

17:06 Gympie CBD
0071 17:07 Gympie Hospital

0030 13:24 Gympie Central 17:11 Power Rd
13:29 Gympie CBD 17:15 Lily St
13:37 Summerset St 17:19 Neil St
13:41 Browns Rd 17:26 Gympie Hospital

0031 13:45 Gympie North Station 17:27 Gympie CBD
13:49 Browns Rd 17:32 Gympie Central
13:53 Summerset St
14:01 Gympie CBD 0020 18:10 Gympie Central
14:06 Gympie Central 18:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

18:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
0020 14:10 Gympie Central 0021 18:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd

14:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 18:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
14:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 18:25 Fairview Rd

0021 14:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd 18:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
14:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 18:34 Gympie Central
14:25 Fairview Rd
14:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 0040 18:34 Gympie Central
14:34 Gympie Central 18:39 Gympie CBD

18:43 Tin Can Bay Rd
0040 14:34 Gympie Central 18:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre

14:39 Gympie CBD 0041 18:48 Mary Valley Rattler
14:43 Tin Can Bay Rd 18:42 Tin Can Bay Rd
14:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre 18:46 Gympie CBD

0041 14:48 Mary Valley Rattler 19:01 Gympie Central
14:52 Tin Can Bay Rd
14:56 Gympie CBD 0001 19:01 Gympie Central
14:01 Gympie Central 19:06 Bus Depot

0070 15:01 Gympie Central 19:21 Finish at Depot - Gympie
15:06 Gympie CBD

0071 15:07 Gympie Hospital
15:11 Power Rd
15:15 Lily St
15:19 Neil St
15:26 Gympie Hospital
15:27 Gympie CBD
15:32 Gympie Central

Shift 4 - Weekdays

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Meal Break - 12:50 to 13:21 (at Gympie Central)

Not in Service Meal Break - 15:35 to 16:12 (at Gympie Central)
Route 1 - Araluen

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Not in Service 



Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 7:04 / End 17:07 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

7:04 Start at Depot - Gympie
0070 11:01 Gympie Central

11:06 Gympie CBD
0001 7:19 Bus Depot 0071 11:07 Gympie Hospital

7:24 Gympie Central 11:11 Power Rd
11:15 Lily St

0030 7:24 Gympie Central 11:19 Neil St
7:29 Gympie CBD 11:26 Gympie Hospital
7:37 Summerset St 11:27 Gympie CBD
7:41 Browns Rd 11:32 Gympie Central

0031 7:45 Gympie North Station
7:49 Browns Rd 0020 12:10 Gympie Central
7:53 Summerset St 12:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
8:01 Gympie CBD 12:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
8:06 Gympie Central 0021 12:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd

12:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum
0020 8:10 Gympie Central 12:25 Fairview Rd

8:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 12:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY
8:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 12:34 Gympie Central

0021 8:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd
8:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 0040 12:34 Gympie Central
8:25 Fairview Rd 12:39 Gympie CBD
8:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 12:43 Tin Can Bay Rd
8:34 Gympie Central 12:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre

0041 12:48 Mary Valley Rattler
0040 8:34 Gympie Central 12:52 Tin Can Bay Rd

8:39 Gympie CBD 12:56 Gympie CBD
8:43 Tin Can Bay Rd 13:01 Gympie Central
8:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre

0041 8:48 Mary Valley Rattler 0070 13:01 Gympie Central
8:52 Tin Can Bay Rd 13:06 Gympie CBD
8:56 Gympie CBD 0071 13:07 Gympie Hospital
9:01 Gympie Central 13:11 Power Rd

13:15 Lily St
0070 9:01 Gympie Central 13:19 Neil St

9:06 Gympie CBD 13:26 Gympie Hospital
0071 9:07 Gympie Hospital 13:27 Gympie CBD

9:11 Power Rd 13:32 Gympie Central
9:15 Lily St
9:19 Neil St
9:26 Gympie Hospital 0010 14:15 Gympie Central
9:27 Gympie CBD 14:20 Gympie CBD
9:32 Gympie Central 14:21 Gympie Private Hospital

0011 14:28 Fairway Dr
14:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course

0010 10:15 Gympie Central 14:32 Duke St/Pine St
10:20 Gympie CBD 14:35 Cartwright Rd
10:21 Gympie Private Hospital 14:41 Gympie Private Hospital

0011 10:28 Fairway Dr 14:42 Gympie CBD
10:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course 14:47 Gympie Central
10:32 Duke St/Pine St
10:35 Cartwright Rd
10:41 Gympie Private Hospital
10:42 Gympie CBD
10:47 Gympie Central

Shift 101 - Saturday AND Sunday

Not in Service 

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

MEAL BREAK

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 1 - Araluen

MEAL BREAK



0070 15:01 Gympie Central
15:06 Gympie CBD

0071 15:07 Gympie Hospital
15:11 Power Rd
15:15 Lily St
15:19 Neil St
15:26 Gympie Hospital
15:27 Gympie CBD
15:32 Gympie Central

0010 16:15 Gympie Central
16:20 Gympie CBD
16:21 Gympie Private Hospital

0011 16:28 Fairway Dr
16:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course
16:32 Duke St/Pine St
16:35 Cartwright Rd
16:41 Gympie Private Hospital
16:42 Gympie CBD
16:47 Gympie Central

0001 16:47 Gympie Central
16:52 Bus Depot

17:07 Finish at Depot - Gympie

Shift 101 Continued from previous page .......
Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Not in Service 

Route 1 - Araluen



Polleys Gympie Depot - Start 7:55 / End 17:52 / Total 0.00 Effective 16/08/2020

7:55 Start at Depot - Gympie

0030 11:24 Gympie Central
0001 8:10 Bus Depot 11:29 Gympie CBD

8:15 Gympie Central 11:37 Summerset St
11:41 Browns Rd

0031 11:45 Gympie North Station
0010 8:15 Gympie Central 11:49 Browns Rd

8:20 Gympie CBD 11:53 Summerset St
8:21 Gympie Private Hospital 12:01 Gympie CBD

0011 8:28 Fairway Dr 12:06 Gympie Central
8:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course
8:32 Duke St/Pine St
8:35 Cartwright Rd 0010 12:15 Gympie Central
8:41 Gympie Private Hospital 12:20 Gympie CBD
8:42 Gympie CBD 12:21 Gympie Private Hospital
8:47 Gympie Central 0011 12:28 Fairway Dr

12:31 Sheilds St/Golf Course
12:32 Duke St/Pine St

0030 9:24 Gympie Central 12:35 Cartwright Rd

9:29 Gympie CBD 12:41 Gympie Private Hospital

9:37 Summerset St 12:42 Gympie CBD

9:41 Browns Rd 12:47 Gympie Central

0031 9:45 Gympie North Station

9:49 Browns Rd

9:53 Summerset St 0030 13:24 Gympie Central

10:01 Gympie CBD 13:29 Gympie CBD

10:06 Gympie Central 13:37 Summerset St

13:41 Browns Rd

0031 13:45 Gympie North Station

0020 10:10 Gympie Central 13:49 Browns Rd

10:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 13:53 Summerset St

10:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum 14:01 Gympie CBD

0021 10:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd 14:06 Gympie Central

10:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

10:25 Fairview Rd

10:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY 0020 14:10 Gympie Central

10:34 Gympie Central 14:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

14:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

0040 10:34 Gympie Central 0021 14:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd

10:39 Gympie CBD 14:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

10:43 Tin Can Bay Rd 14:25 Fairview Rd

10:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre 14:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

0041 10:48 Mary Valley Rattler 14:34 Gympie Central

10:52 Tin Can Bay Rd

10:56 Gympie CBD

11:01 Gympie Central

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

Route 1 - Araluen

Shift 102 - Saturday AND Sunday

Not in Service 

DRIVER REST BREAK

MEAL BREAK

MEAL BREAK

Route 1 - Araluen

Route 2 - Monkland Loop



0040 14:34 Gympie Central 0001 17:32 Gympie Central

14:39 Gympie CBD 17:37 Bus Depot

14:43 Tin Can Bay Rd

14:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre 17:52 Finish at Depot - Gympie

0041 14:48 Mary Valley Rattler

14:52 Tin Can Bay Rd

14:56 Gympie CBD

15:01 Gympie Central

0030 15:24 Gympie Central

15:29 Gympie CBD

15:37 Summerset St

15:41 Browns Rd

0031 15:45 Gympie North Station

15:49 Browns Rd

15:53 Summerset St

16:01 Gympie CBD

16:06 Gympie Central

0020 16:10 Gympie Central

16:14 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

16:16 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

0021 16:19 Bunnings/Hall Rd

16:22 Gympie Gold Mining Museum

16:25 Fairview Rd

16:30 Inglewood Rd/Bruce HWY

16:34 Gympie Central

0040 16:34 Gympie Central

16:39 Gympie CBD

16:43 Tin Can Bay Rd

16:46 Gympie Aquatic Centre

0041 16:48 Mary Valley Rattler

16:42 Tin Can Bay Rd

16:46 Gympie CBD

17:01 Gympie Central

0070 17:01 Gympie Central

17:06 Gympie CBD

0071 17:07 Gympie Hospital

17:11 Power Rd

17:15 Lily St

17:19 Neil St

17:26 Gympie Hospital

17:27 Gympie CBD

17:32 Gympie Central

Route 7 - Southside via Hospital

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler

Shift 102 - Continued from previous page .......

Route 2 - Monkland Loop

DRIVER REST BREAK

Route 3 - Gympie North Loop

Route 4 - Mary Valley Rattler Not in Service 




